FLU
SH
LO
C
KS
67
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.comUpdated: January 14, 2019

purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
Door Preparation
How to Order & Related Products
1870HM Cylinder-Operated Flushbolt: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FACEPLATE SHAPE FINISH
187 0HM - 628
OHM  Flat 313  Dark Bronze Anodized
335  Black Anodized
628  Clear Anodized
RELATED When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
CYLINDERS ACCESSORIES SPECIAL ORDER OPTIONS
Standard 1" length, 1-5/32” diameter mortise cylinder with
MS® cam such as 4036 Mortise Cylinder, 4066 Thumbturn
MS4043 Xylinder Guard
4104 Mounting Bridge, 91-0965 Mounting Kit for radiused door,
91-0966 Mounting Kit for beveled door, 26-00090XX Tube Spacer
Other cylinder height / length available by
special order. Please contact factory.
1870HM
Cylinder-
Operated
Flushbolt
1-1/4"
31.8mm
1-1/4"
31.8mm
6-1/16"
154mm
1/4"
6.4mm
13-1/2" *
342.9mm
11/16"
17.5mm
5/8"
15.9mm
9"
228.6mm
1"
25.4mm
8"
203.2mm
1-29/32"
48.4mm
CYLINDER
HEIGHT
THROW BOLT PROJECTION
BOTTOM EDGE
OF DOOR
EXTENDED
*Other
lengths
available
on special
order
1/4"
6.4mm
1-1/4"
31.8mm
5/8"
15.9mm
13/16"
20.6mm
1-5/8"
41.3mm
3/4"
19.1mm
1/2"
12.7mm
BACKSET
12-24 TAP
(2 PLCS)
1-1/4"